1

2

4

5

6

7 8

9 10

12

11

13 14

15 16

17 18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

[Commendation]

Resolution commending Stephen Leonoudakis for his service to the people of San Francisco during his 38-year tenure as a member of the Board of Directors of the Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District, and declaring January 5, 2001 to be "Stephen Leonoudakis Day" in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, On January 5, 2001, Stephen Leonoudakis will retire from the Board of Directors of the Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District after 38 years of exemplary service; and,

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco appointed Stephen Leonoudakis to serve the people of San Francisco and all of the communities spanning the Bridge District; and,

WHEREAS, For many years, Stephen Leonoudakis served as Chairman of the Bridge Board's Finance Committee, ensuring the fiscal health of the Bridge District; and,

WHEREAS, Through his long tenure, Stephen Leonoudakis has been involved in the tremendous expansion of the District from a bridge district to a bridge, highway and transportation district overseeing both the roadways and waterways; and,

WHEREAS, Stephen Leonoudakis is a dedicated member and valued leader of both the Bridge District and the community at-large, and will assuredly continue to make great contributions to San Francisco; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Stephen Leonoudakis for his service to the people of San Francisco during his 38-year tenure as a member of the Board of Directors of the Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby declares January 5, 2001 to be "Stephen Leonoudakis Day" in San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR TENG BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

010007

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending Stephen Leonoudakis for his service to the people of San Francisco during his 38-year tenure as a member of the Board of Directors of the Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District, and declaring January 5, 2001, to be "Stephen Leonoudakis Day" in San Francisco.

January 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 010007

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 2, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JAN 1 2 2001

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.